title above recited, the United States agrees to pay the said Kickapoo
Indians, to be distributed among them per capita, under the direction

of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, for the improvement of their
said allotments, and for other purposes for their benefit, the sum of
sixty-four thousand and six hundred and fifty ($64,650) dollars; pro-
vided, that the number of allotments of land provided for shall not ex-
ceed three hundred (300). But if the number of allotments shall exceed
three hundred (300), then there shall be deducted from the said sum of
sixty-four thousand and six hundred and fifty ($64,650) dollars, the sum
of fifty ($50) dollars for each allotment in excess of the three hundred
(300); provided, however, that should the Kickapoos elect to leave any
or all of said money in the Treasury of the United States, it shall bear
interest at the rate of five per cent per annum after the ratification by